(EXAM SCHELDULE)

6. No. | From To | Fvent S T
(SN R — . -
—1_— 21/07/25 | 29/07/25 Unit Test | All Classes

) 20/09/25 | 27/09/25 | Half Yearly Exam All Classes

3 01/12/25 | 08/12/25 | UnitTest 2 All classes ExceptX and XII
4 04/03/26 |18/03/26 | Annual Exam All Classes Except X and XI|
5 08/12/25 |16/12/25 | Pre Board Exam Xand XII

*x* Note: Classes X and X!l will have a separate schedule of monthly exam which will be
conducted on last three working days of the month in which exam is not scheduled.

Exam will be a short exam of 20 marks and time duration 60 min. Exam schedule will be
declared 5 days prior to the exam.

(' School Functions and Celebrations )

Sr. No. | Day Date Event

1 Monday 23/06/2025 Investiture Ceremony

2 Wednesday | 02/07/2025 Van Mahotsav

3 Friday 15/08/2025 Independence Day

4 Friday 15/08/2025 Krishna Janmashtami

5 Friday 05/09/2025 Teacher's Day

6 Saturday | 27/09/2025 Dussehra Celebration Ravan Dahan
/ Friday 17/10/2025 Diwali Celebration

8 Monday 22/12/2025 Annual Sport’s Day

9 Friday 23/01/2026 Basant Panchami, Parent’s Day
10 |Monday | 26/01/2026 Republic Day

- e |



B (Co-curricular I\chwues)

(51 No ] Day f Date ! fvent }1{
i Classes |to XII {House Wise) I
"lj S_atljt‘(’l3V ' 28/06/2025 | Poster making Competition W’()A””a ses %
|2 | Mond\y 101/09/2025 | 50Ng Singing Competition (Music) 4
lg3 deay | 17/10/2025 | Rangoll Making/Mehndi (A & C)
4 Mond 10/11/2025 ;Ilindl Dohate Competition |
‘% Saturday l"/ll/207r Instrum enlsPlaymf(omp‘“'”” Group

3 \\ednesday 1 /]7/7075 Art [xlnbmon (30—
7 Satmday 0/01/7026 Group Dance (C Compennon(BattIP Of Danrp,
j___ (Tuesday | 2//01/2026 Social Science Quiz O s i

(re Primary Section Competit‘ions/Activities>

il __w_sday | 15/04/203;21_’jlfugjay Celebration

2 Saturday | 05/07/2025 | Green Day Celebration
T’— Saturday #7/"’025 | Colour Mixing Activity
I: Thursday 07/08/2025 | Colouring Competition
5 Friday JOG/O9/ZOZS | Memory Test Competition
6 | Saturday 111/10/2025 | Hindi Recitation Competition
7| Thurstay | 30/10/2025 | Halloween Party
ki Saturday | 08/11/2025 English Recitation Competition
9 !Friday 14/11/2025 | Children’s Day Celebration/Fire Free Cooking

10 | Tuesday | 13/01/2026 | Fancy Dress Competition

(‘Sports Events )

Sr.No. | Day Date Event :

1| Monday | 21042025 Inter House Carrom Competition

2 xzzgzz (1)3; 8; ; ;8;2 Inter House Chess Competition

" TR e Inter House Badminton Competition |

: e T Inter House Kabaddi Competition

ady [PV | Inter House Kho Kho Competition




(_Parent Teacher Meeting )

/ Day W
Date = Friday 10.00a.m. to 12,00 Noon
08;03;2025 Monday 10.00a.m. to 12.00 Noon

13/1

s s it oo
26/03/2026 = B

((House Meetings Schedule )

e Day Timings
07/04/2025 Monday | 138 p'g' tg ;;8 m
07/07/2025 Monday T p'm' 0230 p.
04/08/2025 Monday 10 E'm' 10230 pm.

W/09/2025 Monday 1'40 p.m: to 2.30 p.m.
06/10/2025 Monday 1‘40 p:m. to 2.30 p.m.

03/11/2025 Monday L40pm. to2.30 pm.
09/12/2025 Monday 1.40 p.m. t0 2.30 p.m.
05/01/2026 Monday 1.40 pm. t0 2.30 pm.
02/02/2026 Monday

L=t S Sl S




(" List of Holidays 2025-26 )

St Month Date Day Festival/Event |l
No
1 06/04/2025 | Sunday | Ram Navami
2 _ 10/04/2025 | Thursday Mahavir Jayanti
3 April 14/04/2025 Monday Ambedkar JGW
4 18/04/2025 Friday Good Friday
Summer Break 01/05/2025 to 15/06/2025
5 May 12/05/2025 Monday Buddha Purnima
6 06/07/2025 Sunday Muharram
7 2o 24/07/2025 Thursday Hareli
8 09/08/2025 Saturday Vishwa Adivasi Diwas |
9 Aug 15/08/2025 Friday Independence Day
10 16/08/2025 Saturday Krishna Janmashtami
Hartalika Teej and Ganesh Chathurthi Break 24/08/2025 to 28/08/2025
11 Sept 06/09/2025 Saturday Eid-E-Milad
Dussehra Break 28/09/2025 to 03/10/2025
Diwali Break 18/10/2025 to 23/10/2025
12 Oct 27/10/2025 Monday Chhatt Puja
13 Nov 01/11/2025 Saturday CG Foundation Day
14 05/11/2025 Wednesday Guru Nanak Jayanti
15 Dec 18/12/2025 Thursday Guru Ghashidas Jayanti
Winter Break 24/12/2025 to 01/01/2026
16 Jar 14/01/2026 Wednesday Makar Sankranti
17 26/01/2026 Monday Republic Day
18 Feb 15/02/2026 Sunday Mahashivratri
19 02 and 03/03/2026 | Mon-Tue Holi
;g Mar Z/ 03/2026 Sunday Maa Karma Jayanti
> /03/2026 SatL.lrday Id-Ul-Fitra
IR 27/03/2026 Friday Ram Navmi
. 31/03/2026 Tuesday Mahavir Jayanti |

- Dates whi :
Which a.re nflentl.oned are tentative and can be altered as per the
guidelines issued by the Education Department.




